South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:33:06 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3028 General Bill, By Littlejohn, Simrill, Rodgers, Walker, McGee and Riser
Summary: Property tax exemptions, one personal motor vehicle owned by legally blind person; Taxation, Handicapped

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO EXEMPT ONE PERSONAL MOTOR VEHICLE OWNED OR LEASED BY A
PERSON WHO IS LEGALLY BLIND AND TO DEFINE "LEGALLY BLIND".

12/09/98
12/09/98
01/12/99
01/12/99
03/04/99
03/09/99
03/09/99
03/10/99
03/11/99
03/11/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time HJ-18

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-18

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-30
Amended HJ-27

Read second time HJ-28

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



