

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3028 General Bill, By Littlejohn, Simrill, Rodgers, Walker, McGee and Riser

Summary: Property tax exemptions, one personal motor vehicle owned by legally blind person; Taxation, Handicapped

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO EXEMPT ONE PERSONAL MOTOR VEHICLE OWNED OR LEASED BY A PERSON WHO IS LEGALLY BLIND AND TO DEFINE "LEGALLY BLIND".

12/09/98	House	Prefiled
12/09/98	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/12/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-18
01/12/99	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-18
03/04/99	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-30
03/09/99	House	Amended HJ-27
03/09/99	House	Read second time HJ-28
03/10/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21
03/11/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/11/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11